1c

Dated this 9th day of December 1982.

J. L. VAGUE, Liquidator.

Address of liquidator: Care of Edwards and Vague, Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 15-215, New Lynn, Auckland 7.

Date of liquidation: 16 November 1982.

1202

# NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of G. ROBINSON LTD.:

Take notice that I, Graham Robinson of Wanganui, company director, being a director of G. Robinson Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the company unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date which this notice is posted in accordance with subsection 3 (b) of the said section 335A.

Dated at Wanganui this 30th day of November 1982.

G. ROBINSON, Director.

This is a first publication of this notice.

1151

## The Companies Act 1955 REFEE LOGGING LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Refee Logging Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: Care of Messrs Morel, Chapman, & Co., Chartered Accountants, Suncourt, Tamamutu Street, Taupo. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 89/82.

Date of Order: 23 November 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 September 1982.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Taupo Courthouse, on Monday, 20 December 1982,

at 12 noon.

Contributories: Same place and date at 12.30 p.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1244

10

# The Companies Act 1955 FERGUSON LOGGING LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Ferguson Logging Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: Tamamutu Street, Taupo. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 166/82.

Date of Order: 23 November 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 August 1982.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Taupo High Court, on Monday 20 December 1982, at

1.45 p.m.

Contributories: Same place date at 2.15 p.m.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

1243

#### NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Les Warburton & Sons Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 678/77.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 15 December 1982.

Name and Address of Liquidator: Official Assignee, Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

F. P. EVANS, Official Assignee.

Auckland.

1237

1c

## C. E. HEATH INSURANCE BROKING (NEW ZEALAND) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of The Companies Act 1955, I, Kerry Franklin Hoggard of Wellington, company director, an officer of the above company propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the above company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the 15th day of December 1982 (being the date on which this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (A) (3) of the Companies Act 1955) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 6th day of December 1982.

K. F. HOGGARD, Applicant.

1239

10

## INTERNATIONAL RISK MANAGEMENT LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, Kerry Franklin Hoggard of Wellington, company director, an officer of the above company propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of the above company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of 15th day of December 1982 (being the date on which this notice was posted in accordance with section 335(A) (3) of the Companies Act 1955) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 6th day of December 1982.

K. F. HOOGARD, Applicant.

1240

1c

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

Take notice, I, Charles Winston Rush, of New Plymouth, director of Shirt and Slacks Shop Ltd., hereby give notice pursuant to section 335A of The Companies Act 1955, that I intend to apply to the District Registrar of Companies at New Plymouth for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless there are written objections lodged with the District Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date of the posting of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.